
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Mobilization 2 days Fri 9/8/23 Mon 9/11/23

2 Demoliton of Fender System 14 days Tue 9/12/23 Fri 9/29/23 1

3 Bolt repairs and Misc prep work Crew B 10 days Mon 9/18/23 Fri 9/29/23 2FS-10 days

4 Prep wall-Wash and weld tabs for rebar West wall 7 days Mon 10/2/23 Tue 10/10/23 3

5 weld Brackets.weep holes and  Waler 100 feet 10 days Mon 10/2/23 Fri 10/13/23 2

6 Install rebar matts 2 days Mon 10/16/23 Tue 10/17/23 5

7 Install Waler 3 days Wed 10/18/23 Fri 10/20/23 6

8 set and drive sheets and bolt to waler 10 days Mon 10/23/23 Fri 11/3/23 7

9 Pour first Infill West wall 6 days Mon 11/6/23 Mon 11/13/23 8

10 Prep wall-Wash and weld tabs for rebar North wall 4 days Wed 10/11/23 Mon 10/16/23 4

11 weld Brackets weepholes and waler North Wall 10 days Tue 10/17/23 Mon 10/30/23 10

12 Outfall Prep and pour 5 days Tue 10/31/23 Mon 11/6/23 11

13 Install rebar matts 2 days Tue 11/7/23 Wed 11/8/23 12

14 Install Waler 3 days Thu 11/9/23 Mon 11/13/23 13

15 set and drive sheets North wall attach to waler 10 days Mon 11/6/23 Fri 11/17/23 8

16 Pour in fill North Wall 6 days Mon 11/20/23 Mon 11/27/23 15

17 Prep wall-Wash and weld tabs for rebar east wall 4 days Mon 11/20/23 Thu 11/23/23 15

18 weld Brackets weepholes and waler east wall 10 days Fri 11/24/23 Thu 12/7/23 17

19 Install rebar matts 2 days Fri 12/8/23 Mon 12/11/23 18

20 Install Waler 3 days Tue 12/12/23 Thu 12/14/23 19

21 set and drive sheets East wall attach to waler 10 days Mon 11/20/23 Fri 12/1/23 15

22 Pour Infill East Wall 6 days Mon 12/4/23 Mon 12/11/23 21

23 Install Fender System Complete 15 days Mon 12/4/23 Fri 12/22/23 21

24

25 electrical disconnect of western Wall 1 day Fri 9/8/23 Fri 9/8/23

26

27 Concrete Crew Western Extension Cap 22 days Fri 9/8/23 Mon 10/9/23

28 Cut and Secure existing piles 5 days Fri 9/8/23 Thu 9/14/23

29 drill Existing Cap 5 days Fri 9/15/23 Thu 9/21/23 28

30 Set forms and rebar 10 days Fri 9/22/23 Thu 10/5/23 29

31 Pour Cap 2 days Fri 10/6/23 Mon 10/9/23 30

32

33 Concrete Crew-Embayment Cap 40 days Tue 11/14/23 Mon 1/8/24 9

34 Embayment Extension 15 days Tue 1/9/24 Mon 1/29/24 33

35

36 Eastern Bulkhead - Prep and clean seawall 5 days Fri 12/15/23 Thu 12/21/23 20

37 Install Corner Brackets 7 days Fri 12/22/23 Mon 1/1/24 36

38 Install steel waler brackets and rebar hangers 20 days Tue 1/2/24 Mon 1/29/24 37
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39 Install Rebar 10 days Tue 1/30/24 Mon 2/12/24 38

40 Install Steel waler 5 days Tue 2/13/24 Mon 2/19/24 39

41 Remove floats 2 days Mon 12/25/23 Tue 12/26/23 23

42 Remove Steel Piles 10 days Wed 12/27/23 Tue 1/9/24 41

43 Set and drive Sheets 38 days Wed 1/10/24 Fri 3/1/24 42

44 Set and drive Steel Piles 10 days Mon 3/4/24 Fri 3/15/24 43

45 Install Gangway Landing 5 days Mon 3/18/24 Fri 3/22/24 44

46

47 Electrical TBD 1 day? Fri 9/8/23 Fri 9/8/23
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